

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).909/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in CRLRC No. 528/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ARUMUGASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRAMANIA DIKSHITHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report on default dt.05.11.2008. However, learned counsel submits that service has already been completed on the learned standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu. The Office is directed to check and take appropriate steps.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master